11/25/24 at Moby Arena, Fort Collins, CO

Black Hills St. (4-4,0-0 RMAC) -vs- Colorado St. (5-2,0-0 Mountain West)

Date: 11/25/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;?:dg;fcgﬂ",lgg Black Hills St. R 8| 12| 39

Site: Moby Arena, Fort Collins, CO Colorado St. 12 14 13 20 59

Referees: Jonathan Varela, Nadi Carey, Kelly Broomfield

Black Hills St. 39

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Bertram,Kalla * 34 3-12 0-5 2-2 2-8 10 2 0 1 0 0 8

14 Hammerbeck,Morgan i 28 3-8 2-7 0-0 2-3 5 2 3 2 0 0 8

10 Haneborg,Gracie * 25 3-10 2-5 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 1 0 1 8

44  Weathersby,Haylee % 33 24 0-0 1-1 4-3 7 1 2 2 0 0 5

30 Schlabs,Bradie * 30 1-10 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 4 3 5 0 0 2

22 Cooper,Emily 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 3

03  Norville,Audrey 17 0-5 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 1 2

24  Stoebner,Sawyer 9 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2

42  Curtis,Cami 9 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

23 Kessinger,Addicyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

32 Pautz,Alivia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Rule,Tess 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 13-57 5-28 8-9 13-27 40 14 9 16 0 3 39

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 1-6 16.67 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-16 31.25% 1-10 10.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 2-12 16.67 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 3-16 18.75 % 1-7 14.29 % 5-6 83.33 %

Total 13-57 22.8% 5-28 17.9% 8-9 88.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

Colorado St. 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Froebe,Kloe * 16 3-6 0-1 5-5 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 11

21  Ronsiek,Emma o 30 1-6 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 0 5 4 1 1 3

20 Strom,Sanna * 22 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-7 7 1 3 0 0 1 3

30 Ronsiek,Hannah = 28 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 1 0 3 2

14 Leimane,Marta * 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 2

32 Simental,Hannah 25 6-8 3-4 1-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 2 16

00 Headrick,Kaylee 14 3-5 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 7

05 Fife,Jadyn 16 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 6

02 Carlson,Brooke 15  1-7 0-3 3-6 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 5

10 Vaz,Joseana 18 2-3 0-0 0-2 3-2 5 1 0 2 0 1 4

12 Zachariah,Ann 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-53 5-17 10-16 7-28 35 10 11 11 1 9 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 2-7 28.57 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 1-1 100.00 % 7-11 63.64 %

Total 22-53 41.5% 5-17 294 % 10-16 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 8

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 30

Fast Break Points: 2



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Black Hills St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado St.

09:40 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by STROM,SANNA
o= ASSIST by RONSIEK,EMMA

TURNOVER by SCHLABS,BRADIE 09:10
09:10 STEAL by RONSIEK,HANNAH
09:00 MISS LAYUP by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BERTRAM,KALLA --
TURNOVER by SCHLABS,BRADIE 08:41
08:21 0-5 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RONSIEK,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN 08:03
-- REBOUND DEF by LEIMANE,MARTA
FOUL by HANEBORG,GRACIE 07:54
07:42 TURNOVER by RONSIEK,EMMA
TURNOVER by HANEBORG,GRACIE 07:20
07:20 STEAL by RONSIEK,HANNAH
07:06 MISS 3PTR by RONSIEK,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by HANEBORG,GRACIE --
MISS 3PTR by BERTRAM,KALLA 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by STROM,SANNA
06:29 MISS 3PTR by STROM,SANNA
REBOUND DEF by HANEBORG,GRACIE --
GOOD JUMPER by HANEBORG,GRACIE 06:16 2-5 H3
05:59 SUB OUT by FROEBE,KLOE
05:59 SUB IN by CARLSON,BROOKE
05:47 MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HANEBORG,GRACIE --
MISS 3PTR by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN 05:34
-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BROOKE
05:28 TURNOVER by LEIMANE,MARTA
MISS JUMPER by BERTRAM,KALLA(in the paint) 05:14
-- REBOUND DEF by STROM,SANNA
04:53 MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSBY,HAYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by SCHLABS,BRADIE(in the paint) 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by RONSIEK,EMMA
04:31 2-7 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by RONSIEK,HANNAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RONSIEK,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by HANEBORG,GRACIE 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by STROM,SANNA
04:06 MISS 3PTR by RONSIEK,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERSBY,HAYLEE(in the paint) 03:45 4-7 H3
03:45 FOUL by LEIMANE,MARTA
03:45 SUB OUT by LEIMANE,MARTA
03:45 SUB OUT by RONSIEK,EMMA
03:45 SUB IN by HEADRICK,KAYLEE
03:45 SUB IN by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
SUB OUT by HANEBORG,GRACIE 03:45
SUB IN by NORVILLE,AUDREY 03:45
GOOD FT by WEATHERSBY,HAYLEE 03:45 5-7 H2
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45
03:30 TURNOVER by HEADRICK,KAYLEE
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN 03:14 8-7 V1

ASSIST by SCHLABS,BRADIE --
02:42 8-9 H1 GOOD JUMPER by SIMENTAL,HANNAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BERTRAM,KALLA 02:11
REBOUND OFF by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN --
TURNOVER by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN 02:01



REBOUND DEF by BERTRAM,KALLA

TURNOVER by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by NORVILLE,AUDREY
TURNOVER by BERTRAM,KALLA

MISS JUMPER by NORVILLE,AUDREY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BERTRAM,KALLA

MISS JUMPER by SCHLABS,BRADIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BERTRAM,KALLA
MISS 3PTR by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN

VISITORS: Black Hills St.

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

STEAL by STROM,SANNA

SUB OUT by HEADRICK,KAYLEE
SUB OUT by CARLSON,BROOKE
SUB IN by FROEBE,KLOE

SUB IN by RONSIEK,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by FROEBE,KLOE

STEAL by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by RONSIEK,EMMA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
ASSIST by STROM,SANNA

REBOUND DEF by STROM,SANNA

MISS LAYUP by STROM,SANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Colorado St.

SUB OUT by BERTRAM,KALLA

SUB OUT by WEATHERSBY,HAYLEE
SUB IN by HANEBORG,GRACIE
SUB IN by STOEBNER,SAWYER
MISS 3PTR by HANEBORG,GRACIE

FOUL by STOEBNER,SAWYER

MISS 3PTR by SCHLABS,BRADIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HANEBORG,GRACIE
ASSIST by SCHLABS,BRADIE

SUB OUT by NORVILLE,AUDREY
SUB OUT by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN
SUB OUT by SCHLABS,BRADIE

SUB IN by BERTRAM,KALLA

SUB IN by COOPER,EMILY

SUB IN by WEATHERSBY,HAYLEE
MISS 3PTR by BERTRAM,KALLA

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,EMILY
TURNOVER by WEATHERSBY,HAYLEE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:39
09:15
09:15
09:15
08:50
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:14

07:58
07:50
07:50
07:50
07:50
07:50
07:50
07:50
07:26

07:04
06:47
06:47
06:30

8-14

8-15

8-18

11-18

H6

H7

H 10

H7

SUB OUT by FROEBE,KLOE
SUB IN by LEIMANE,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by SIMENTAL,HANNAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
FOUL by LEIMANE,MARTA

SUB OUT by LEIMANE,MARTA

SUB IN by FIFE,JADYN

GOOD 3PTR by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
ASSIST by STROM,SANNA

TURNOVER by RONSIEK,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by STROM,SANNA
MISS JUMPER by RONSIEK,EMMA(in the paint)

STEAL by RONSIEK,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by FIFE,JADYN



REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSBY,HAYLEE

MISS JUMPER by STOEBNER,SAWYER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by STOEBNER,SAWYER

REBOUND DEF by BERTRAM,KALLA
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by WEATHERSBY,HAYLEE
MISS 3PTR by BERTRAM,KALLA
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,EMILY

SUB OUT by COOPER,EMILY

SUB OUT by STOEBNER,SAWYER
SUB IN by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN
SUB IN by SCHLABS,BRADIE

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSBY,HAYLEE

GOOD JUMPER by WEATHERSBY,HAYLEE(in the paint)

ASSIST by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN
FOUL by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by SCHLABS,BRADIE

REBOUND DEF by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by HANEBORG,GRACIE

MISS LAYUP by SCHLABS,BRADIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HANEBORG,GRACIE

SUB IN by NORVILLE,AUDREY

MISS 3PTR by BERTRAM,KALLA
REBOUND OFF by WEATHERSBY,HAYLEE
TURNOVER by NORVILLE,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by BERTRAM,KALLA

MISS 3PTR by SCHLABS,BRADIE

REBOUND OFF by WEATHERSBY,HAYLEE

GOOD JUMPER by BERTRAM,KALLA
ASSIST by WEATHERSBY,HAYLEE

MISS 3PTR by NORVILLE,AUDREY

13-18

13-19

13-21

15-23

H5

H6

H8

H8

SUB OUT by STROM,SANNA

SUB OUT by RONSIEK,HANNAH

SUB IN by CARLSON,BROOKE

SUB IN by VAZ,JOSEANA

MISS JUMPER by RONSIEK,EMMA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
SUB IN by FROEBE,KLOE

MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CARLSON,BROOKE
SUB IN by SIMENTAL,HANNAH

SUB OUT by FROEBE,KLOE
SUB IN by HEADRICK,KAYLEE
GOOD FT by RONSIEK,EMMA
MISS FT by RONSIEK,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by VAZ,JOSEANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RONSIEK,EMMA

BLOCK by RONSIEK,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by RONSIEK,EMMA
TURNOVER by RONSIEK,EMMA

STEAL by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by HEADRICK,KAYLEE

SUB OUT by FIFE,JADYN

SUB OUT by VAZ,JOSEANA
SUB IN by STROM,SANNA
SUB IN by RONSIEK,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by SIMENTAL,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HEADRICK,KAYLEE
GOOD LAYUP by HEADRICK, KAYLEE(in the paint)



REBOUND OFF by BERTRAM,KALLA --
GOOD LAYUP by BERTRAM,KALLA(in the paint) 01:09 17-23 H6

00:54 17-26 H9 GOOD 3PTR by SIMENTAL,HANNAH

-- ASSIST by STROM,SANNA

GOOD LAYUP by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN(in the paint) 00:38 19-26 H7
ASSIST by WEATHERSBY,HAYLEE --

00:20 MISS 3PTR by STROM,SANNA
REBOUND DEF by SCHLABS,BRADIE -

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Black Hills St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado St.
10:00 SUB OUT by HEADRICK,KAYLEE
10:00 SUB OUT by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by FROEBE,KLOE
10:00 SUB IN by LEIMANE,MARTA
SUB OUT by NORVILLE,AUDREY 10:00
SUB IN by HANEBORG,GRACIE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by SCHLABS,BRADIE 09:45
== REBOUND DEF by RONSIEK,HANNAH
09:33 MISS JUMPER by LEIMANE,MARTA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHLABS,BRADIE ==
MISS 3PTR by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN 09:01

— REBOUND DEF by STROM,SANNA
08:42 19-28 H9 GOOD LAYUP by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SCHLABS,BRADIE(in the paint) 08:29
-- REBOUND DEF by RONSIEK,HANNAH

08:16 MISS JUMPER by FROEBE,KLOE
REBOUND DEF by HANEBORG,GRACIE --

08:03 FOUL by LEIMANE,MARTA

08:03 SUB OUT by LEIMANE,MARTA

08:03 SUB IN by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
GOOD FT by BERTRAM,KALLA 08:03 20-28 H8
GOOD FT by BERTRAM,KALLA 08:03 21-28 H7

07:40 21-30 H9 GOOD LAYUP by SIMENTAL,HANNAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SCHLABS,BRADIE 07:24
SUB OUT by SCHLABS,BRADIE 07:24
SUB IN by COOPER,EMILY 07:24
FOUL by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN 07:15

07:07 MISS LAYUP by STROM,SANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by WEATHERSBY,HAYLEE(in the paint) 06:42
REBOUND OFF by WEATHERSBY,HAYLEE --
TURNOVER by WEATHERSBY,HAYLEE 06:41

06:41 STEAL by RONSIEK,EMMA

06:39 SUB OUT by FROEBE,KLOE

06:39 SUB IN by CARLSON,BROOKE

06:30 MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by BERTRAM,KALLA --
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,EMILY 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:18 SUB OUT by STROM,SANNA

06:18 SUB IN by VAZ,JOSEANA

05:59 MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,BROOKE

-- REBOUND OFF by VAZ,JOSEANA
05:39 21-32 H11 GOOD LAYUP by RONSIEK,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CARLSON,BROOKE

05:31 FOUL by CARLSON,BROOKE
SUB OUT by COOPER,EMILY 05:31
SUB OUT by WEATHERSBY,HAYLEE 05:31

SUB IN by SCHLABS,BRADIE 05:31



SUB IN by CURTIS,CAMI
MISS JUMPER by HANEBORG, GRACIE

STEAL by HANEBORG,GRACIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HANEBORG,GRACIE
SUB OUT by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN
SUB IN by NORVILLE,AUDREY

SUB IN by WEATHERSBY,HAYLEE
TURNOVER by SCHLABS,BRADIE

TURNOVER by SCHLABS,BRADIE

REBOUND DEF by BERTRAM,KALLA
MISS JUMPER by NORVILLE,AUDREY

FOUL by SCHLABS,BRADIE

SUB OUT by NORVILLE,AUDREY
SUB OUT by CURTIS,CAMI

SUB IN by HANEBORG,GRACIE
SUB IN by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN

GOOD 3PTR by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN
ASSIST by SCHLABS,BRADIE

REBOUND DEF by BERTRAM,KALLA
MISS JUMPER by HANEBORG,GRACIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BERTRAM,KALLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by SCHLABS,BRADIE

REBOUND DEF by SCHLABS,BRADIE

SUB OUT by SCHLABS,BRADIE
SUB IN by STOEBNER,SAWYER
GOOD 3PTR by HANEBORG,GRACIE
ASSIST by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN

VISITORS: Black Hills St.

05:31
05:10
04:48 21-34 H 13
04:48
04:48
04:26
04:26
04:19
04:19
04:19
04:19
04:19
04:19
03:52
03:52
03:45 21-36 H 15
03:29
03:16

03:00
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37 21-37 H 16
02:37
02:37
02:08 24-37 H 13

01:48

01:30

01:14 24-39 H 15

00:54

00:41

00:32

00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:00 27-39 H 12

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by VAZ,JOSEANA
GOOD JUMPER by VAZ,JOSEANA
TURNOVER by VAZ,JOSEANA

TURNOVER by RONSIEK,EMMA

SUB OUT by RONSIEK,HANNAH
SUB IN by FIFE,JADYN

STEAL by VAZ,JOSEANA
GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SIMENTAL,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by RONSIEK,EMMA

MISS FT by CARLSON,BROOKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CARLSON,BROOKE
SUB OUT by CARLSON,BROOKE
SUB IN by RONSIEK,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by RONSIEK,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by FIFE,JADYN
GOOD JUMPER by FIFE,JADYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMENTAL,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by RONSIEK,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by RONSIEK,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RONSIEK,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by VAZ,JOSEANA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
SUB IN by CARLSON,BROOKE

HOME TEAM: Colorado St.

10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by CARLSON,BROOKE
SUB OUT by FIFE,JADYN
SUB OUT by VAZ,JOSEANA



MISS 3PTR by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN
REBOUND OFF by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by WEATHERSBY,HAYLEE(in the paint)

FOUL by STOEBNER,SAWYER

SUB OUT by HANEBORG,GRACIE

SUB IN by SCHLABS,BRADIE

MISS LAYUP by STOEBNER,SAWYER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BERTRAM,KALLA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BERTRAM,KALLA(in the paint)

FOUL by BERTRAM,KALLA

GOOD LAYUP by SCHLABS,BRADIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN

FOUL by SCHLABS,BRADIE

FOUL by BERTRAM,KALLA

SUB OUT by STOEBNER,SAWYER
SUB IN by NORVILLE,AUDREY
GOOD LAYUP by BERTRAM,KALLA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NORVILLE,AUDREY
REBOUND OFF by NORVILLE,AUDREY

SUB OUT by HAMMERBECK,MORGAN

SUB IN by HANEBORG,GRACIE

MISS LAYUP by NORVILLE,AUDREY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NORVILLE,AUDREY
TURNOVER by NORVILLE,AUDREY

MISS JUMPER by SCHLABS,BRADIE

FOUL by HANEBORG,GRACIE

SUB OUT by NORVILLE,AUDREY
SUB IN by CURTIS,CAMI

10:00
10:00
10:00
09:39

09:25
09:14
09:11
08:57
08:57
08:57
08:53

08:46
08:44
08:30
08:15
08:15
08:15
08:15
08:15
08:06
07:50
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:26
07:08
07:00
06:43
06:39
06:39
06:39
06:15
06:15
06:00
05:40

05:32
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31

27-41

27-42
27-43
29-43

29-44

29-45

29-46

31-46

31-48

H

T

T

14

15
16
14

15

16

17

15

17

31-50 H 19

SUB IN by FROEBE,KLOE
SUB IN by LEIMANE,MARTA
SUB IN by STROM,SANNA

REBOUND DEF by STROM,SANNA

GOOD JUMPER by LEIMANE,MARTA
ASSIST by RONSIEK,EMMA
FOUL by STROM,SANNA

REBOUND DEF by RONSIEK,HANNAH
TURNOVER by RONSIEK,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by LEIMANE,MARTA

SUB OUT by STROM,SANNA
SUB IN by VAZ,JOSEANA

GOOD FT by FROEBE,KLOE
GOOD FT by FROEBE,KLOE

SUB OUT by LEIMANE,MARTA
SUB IN by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
GOOD FT by FROEBE,KLOE
GOOD FT by FROEBE,KLOE
GOOD FT by FROEBE,KLOE
SUB OUT by RONSIEK,EMMA
SUB IN by HEADRICK,KAYLEE

MISS JUMPER by RONSIEK,HANNAH
REBOUND OFF by HEADRICK,KAYLEE
GOOD TIPIN by HEADRICK,KAYLEE(in the paint)

FOUL by RONSIEK,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEADRICK,KAYLEE
MISS LAYUP by RONSIEK,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VAZ,JOSEANA

SUB OUT by RONSIEK,HANNAH

SUB IN by FIFE,JADYN

MISS FT by VAZ,JOSEANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



REBOUND DEF by HANEBORG,GRACIE

FOUL by WEATHERSBY,HAYLEE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HANEBORG,GRACIE(in the paint)

FOUL by SCHLABS,BRADIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHLABS,BRADIE
SUB IN by COOPER,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by CURTIS,CAMI

MISS 3PTR by HANEBORG,GRACIE

SUB OUT by BERTRAM,KALLA

SUB OUT by HANEBORG,GRACIE
SUB OUT by WEATHERSBY,HAYLEE
SUB IN by NORVILLE,AUDREY

SUB IN by KESSINGER,ADDICYN
SUB IN by STOEBNER,SAWYER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CURTIS,CAMI

REBOUND OFF by KESSINGER,ADDICYN
TURNOVER by KESSINGER,ADDICYN

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by STOEBNER,SAWYER

STEAL by NORVILLE,AUDREY

SUB OUT by KESSINGER,ADDICYN
SUB IN by PAUTZ,ALIVIA

GOOD FT by STOEBNER,SAWYER
GOOD FT by STOEBNER,SAWYER
SUB OUT by STOEBNER,SAWYER
SUB IN by RULE, TESS

MISS FT by CURTIS,CAMI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CURTIS,CAMI

STEAL by COOPER,EMILY
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,EMILY

05:31
05:27
05:27
05:11

05:02

05:02
05:01
05:01
04:46
04:40
04:40
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:13
03:53
03:46
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:25

03:13
03:06
03:06
02:58
02:57
02:38
02:20
02:20
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:47
01:38
01:38
01:38
01:22
01:22
01:08

31-51
31-52

31-54

32-54
33-54

33-57

34-57

37-57

H 20
H 21

H 23

H 22
H 21

H 24

H 23

H 20

MISS FT by VAZ,JOSEANA
REBOUND OFF by VAZ,JOSEANA

SUB OUT by FROEBE,KLOE

SUB IN by CARLSON,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by HEADRICK,KAYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by CARLSON,BROOKE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by CARLSON,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by VAZ,JOSEANA

GOOD FT by CARLSON,BROOKE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CARLSON,BROOKE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by FIFE,JADYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEADRICK,KAYLEE

SUB OUT by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
SUB IN by ZACHARIAH,ANN

MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)

STEAL by CARLSON,BROOKE
MISS JUMPER by FIFE,JADYN

FOUL by VAZ,JOSEANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by FIFE,JADYN

FOUL by ZACHARIAH,ANN

GOOD 3PTR by HEADRICK,KAYLEE
ASSIST by CARLSON,BROOKE
FOUL by ZACHARIAH,ANN

TURNOVER by VAZ,JOSEANA



ASSIST by CURTIS,CAMI

TURNOVER by COOPER,EMILY

GOOD FT by NORVILLE,AUDREY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by NORVILLE,AUDREY((fastbreak)

00:51
00:42
00:25

00:20
00:14
00:14
00:13

37-59 H 22
38-59 H21
39-59 H 20

TURNOVER by ZACHARIAH,ANN
MISS JUMPER by FIFE,JADYN

REBOUND OFF by FIFE,JADYN
GOOD LAYUP by FIFE,JADYN(in the paint)

FOUL by FIFE,JADYN



